
  

 EUROPEAN STANDARD NORME EUROPÉENNE EUROPÄISCHE NORM 

 
 FINAL DRAFT 
 EN 527-2:2016   
FprA1  December 2018 ICS 97.140 Will supersede

English Version  Office furniture - Work tables - Part 2: Safety, strength and durability requirements Mobilier de bureau - Tables de travail de bureau - Partie 2: Exigences de sécurité, de résistance et de durabilité  Büromöbel - Büro-Arbeitstische - Teil 2: Anforderungen an die Sicherheit, Festigkeit und Dauerhaltbarkeit 
This draft amendment is submitted to CEN members for formal vote. It has been drawn up by the Technical Committee CEN/TC 207.  This draft amendment A1, if approved, will modify the European Standard EN 527-2:2016. If this draft becomes an amendment, CEN members are bound to comply with the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations which stipulate the conditions for inclusion of this amendment into the relevant national standard without any alteration.  This draft amendment was established by CEN in three official versions (English, French, German). A version in any other language made by translation under the responsibility of a CEN member into its own language and notified to the CEN-CENELEC Management Centre has the same status as the official versions.  CEN members are the national standards bodies of Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey and United Kingdom.  Recipients of this draft are invited to submit, with their comments, notification of any relevant patent rights of which they are aware and to provide supporting documentation.  
Warning : This document is not a European Standard. It is distributed for review and comments. It is subject to change without notice and shall not be referred to as a European Standard. 

 EUROPEAN COMMITTEE FOR STANDARDIZATION C O M I T É  E U R O P É E N  D E  N O R M A L I S A T I O N E U R O P Ä I S C H E S  K O M I T E E  F Ü R  N O R M U N G    
CEN-CENELEC Management Centre:  Rue de la Science 23,  B-1040 Brussels 

© 2018 CEN All rights of exploitation in any form and by any means reserved worldwide for CEN national Members. Ref. No. EN 527-2:2016/FprA1:2018 E

EN
 5

27
-2

:2
01

6/
Fp

rA
1 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op



EN 527-2:2016/FprA1:2018 (E) 

2 

Contents Page 

European foreword ....................................................................................................................................................... 3 

1 Modifications to Clause 5, Strength and durability ............................................................................. 4 

 

EN
 5

27
-2

:2
01

6/
Fp

rA
1 

- P
re

vi
ew

 o
nl

y 
C

op
y 

vi
a 

IL
N

A
S 

e-
Sh

op



EN 527-2:2016/FprA1:2018 (E) 

3 

European foreword 

This document (EN 527-2:2016/FprA1:2018) has been prepared by Technical Committee CEN/TC 207 
“Furniture”, the secretariat of which is held by UNI. 

This document is currently submitted to the Formal Vote. 
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